Dear Parents:

Our Home & School Association fundraising efforts are a vital part of the A. S. Jenks community enhancing your child's experience and filling financial gaps left behind by the School District. First, we ask that you become a member of the Home & School Association. This will entitle you to vote on important issues, run for an office if you choose, or become a Classroom Parent. Membership Dues this year are \$25 per family. Secondly, please consider making an additional monetary donation to help us provide resources no longer funded by the School District. Please give what you can so that we can continue to provide our students with what they need to succeed. Your donations will be used to run programs like the Book Fair, Teacher/Staff Appreciation, School-wide Treat Days, the Fun Fair and field trip sponsorships for students in need. We appreciate your support!

The HSA does not wish for Membership Dues to be a deterrent to any family from joining the HSA. Please reach out to askjenkshsa@gmail.com for more information on sponsored membership dues.

Please join the HSA by completing and returning this form by November 30, 2023 in a separate envelope marked "Attention: Home & School Association Membership Drive" along with the dues and any other contribution you may choose to give.

A.S. Jenks Home & School Association MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR

Parent/Guardia	an Name(s)				
Student Name	(s):			R	Room #:
				R	coom #:
Phone Numbe		_ Email Add	ress:		
I have enclose	d \$25 for m	embership dı	ues per family.	(Please c	heck)
	C	ther tax-dec	luctible contr	ibution am	nounts:
\$15	\$20	\$30	_ \$40	_ \$50	Other:
	A II		C. Jamba Caba	- I Dua	. for our abildren

All money will support A.S. Jenks School Programs for our children.

Payment Options: Cash or Money Orders. No checks please.